CH \$465.00 12821

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF MONTREAL, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		11/16/2012	CHARTERED BANK: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCERO, INC.		
Street Address:	17040 PILKINGTON ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 300		
City:	LAKE OSWEGO		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97035		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	CYBERSHIFT HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	600 PARSIPPANY ROAD		
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR		
City:	PARSIPPANY		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07054		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	CYBERSHIFT, INC.		
Street Address:	600 PARSIPPANY ROAD		
City:	PARSIPPANY		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	07054		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1282199	CYBORG SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1285189	CYBORG SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1454972	THE SOLUTION SERIES
Registration Number:	1680742	CYBORG USERS ASSOCIATION
Registration Number:	1904208	THE SOLUTION SERIES/ST
		IRADEMARK

900298434 REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0489

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2081191	TRUTRACK	
Registration Number:	2239714	CYBERSHIFT	
Registration Number:	2760162	ECYBORG	
Registration Number:	3526817	CYBERSHIFT	
Registration Number:	3488023	NECHO	
Registration Number:	3507682		
Registration Number:	3488042	BOOMERANG	
Registration Number:	3488043	NECHOBOOMERANG	
Registration Number:	3507685	NECHOEXPENSE	
Registration Number:	3693384	ACCERO	
Registration Number:	3754430	CYBERSHIFT	
Registration Number:	3855972	SMART & SAASY	
Registration Number:	3935575	IMPULSE 3G	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38310-87
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=BMO-Accero Trademark Release (2)#page1.tif source=BMO-Accero Trademark Release (2)#page2.tif source=BMO-Accero Trademark Release (2)#page3.tif source=BMO-Accero Trademark Release (2)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0490

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of this day of November,

2012, by BANK OF MONTREAL, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the

"Administrative Agent"), in favor of ACCERO, INC., a Delaware corporation,

CYBERSHIFT HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, and CYBERSHIFT, INC., a

New York corporation (collectively, the "Grantors").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby

unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes, without any

representation, recourse or undertaking of any kind, its liens on and security interests in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademark

Collateral"), which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to a

Trademark Security Agreement dated July 6, 2011 executed by Grantors in favor of

Administrative Agent recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel

number 004576 and frame number 0670.

The Administrative Agent represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full

power and authority to execute this Trademark Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred,

restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademark

Collateral; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to

any trademark or trademark application owned by Grantors in any jurisdiction throughout the

world, other than such filings made in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The Administrative Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the

request and cost of Grantors, such further instruments, documents and release forms as

4593498v2 11/14/2012 10:58 AM 3630,099

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0491

Grantors may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such trademarks.

[signature page follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

Ву:	aleum	Haye	
Name:			
Its:			<u> </u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0493

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

The second secon			i de la companya de l	
Accept				大学 (1995年) 1995年 - 1997年 -
ACCERO	77373119	3693384	10/6/2009	Accero, Inc.
CYBORG SYSTEMS	73314618	1285189	7/10/1984	Accero, Inc.
CYBORG SYSTEMS	73303091	1282199	6/19/1984	Accero, Inc.
CYBORG USERS ASSOCIATION	74014667	1680742	3/24/1992	Accero, Inc.
ECYBORG	76424492	2760162	9/2/2003	Accero, Inc.
THE SOLUTION SERIES	73606849	1454972	9/1/1987	Accero, Inc.
THE SOLUTION SERIES/ST	74503870	1904208	7/11/1995	Accero, Inc.
CYBERSHIFT	75344496	2239714	4/13/1999	Cybershift, Inc.
CYBERSHIFT	77369632	3526817	11/4/2008	Cybershift Holdings, Inc.
NECHO	77369759	3488023	8/19/2008	Cybershift Holdings, Inc.
BOOMERANG	77370641	3488042	8/19/2008	Cybershift Holdings, Inc.
)	77370595	3507682	9/30/2008	Cybershift Holdings, Inc.
CyberShift	77786339	3754430	3/2/2010	Cybershift Holdings, Inc.
CYBERSHIFT & Design SMART & SASSY	77902712	2955072	10/5/2010	Cohambia Haldina Tar
IMPULSE 3G	77893712 77919774	3855972 3935575	10/5/2010 3/22/2011	Cybershift Holdings, Inc. Cybershift Holdings, Inc.
NECHOEXPENSE	77370714	3507685	9/30/2008	Cybershift Holdings, Inc.
NECHOBOOMERANG	77370682	3488043	8/19/2008	Cybershift Holdings, Inc.
TRUTRACK	75104650	2081191	7/22/1997	Cybershift.com Holdings, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 08/14/2014